Statistical Summary

June 2024
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class IV
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

7/9/2024 5:50:57 PM

184,345,354
50,011,734
24,796,351
47,505,140

306,658,579

3.940134%
60.11%
10,221,953

3,659,486
3,777,261

22,155
1,478,459

8,937,361

148,224

148,224

19,506,379
138,130
6,300
5,654,220

25,305,029

341,049,193

15,914,439
188,601,578
844,952
2,150,250

207,511,219
2.522449%
6,917,041

3,153,059
34,855,668
15,918,398

53,927,125
9.134711%

2,819,401
20,077,454
1,927,951

24,824,806
3.963568%

16,460,676
464,765
37,860,602

54,786,043

4.610795%
341,049,193



