## Statistical Summary June 2024 Federal Order No. 7

	Federal Order No. 7	
Receipts: Producer Milk		
		104 245 254
Class II		184,345,354
Class III		50,011,734 24,796,351
Class IV		47,505,140
	Total Producer Milk	306,658,579
	Average Butterfat Test	3.940134%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	60.11%
	Daily Average Receipts	10,221,953
Other Source Milk		
Class I		3,659,486
Class II		3,777,261
Class III		22,155
Class IV		1,478,459
	Total Other Source Milk	8,937,361
Overage		
Class IV		148,224
	Total Overage	148,224
Opening Inventory Class I		10 500 270
Class II		19,506,379
		138,130
Class IV		6,300 5,654,220
	Total Opening Inventory	25,305,029
	Total Receipts	341,049,193
Utilization:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		15,914,439
Route Disposition Class		
Shrinkage		844,952
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		2,150,250
	Total Class I Utilization	207,511,219
	Average Butterfat Test	2.522449%
	Daily Average Utilization	6,917,041
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		3,153,059
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods Used To Produce/Other Uses		34,855,668
Used To Produce/Other		15,918,398
	Total Class II Utilization	53,927,125
	Average Butterfat Test	9.134711%
Class III Utilization Shrinkage		0.040.404
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		2,819,401
Used To Produce/Other Uses		20,077,454
	Total Class III Utilization	1,927,951 <b>24,824,806</b>
	Average Butterfat Test	3.963568%
Class IV Utilization	Average Dullerial Test	3.903300 //
Inventory		16,460,676
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		464,765
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		37,860,602
		54,786,043
	Total Class IV Utilization	04,100,040
	Total Class IV Utilization Average Butterfat Test	4.610795%